**RepoMax Auctions** 586-725-7999 www.repomax.biz



## **FEE SCHEDULE**

.8%
.9%
15%
25%

## **ONLINE AUCTION CONSIGNMENT AGREEMENT**

Date:					
l,			irrevo	cably appoint RepoMax to act as selling ag	ents for
				out, appeared to act as coming ag	
				or dat	es IBD.
Lot/Box #	St in detail with Quantity	h serial number	s, year, description, etc.)  Item Des	scription	
(Ex. 1 - 12)	Quantity		item Des	scription	
(=====					
Warehou	se Locat	ion·	Auction ID #:	Total # of Lots:	
vvarcnou	ise Local		Adetion is in:	Total # 01 Lots.	
			TERMS & CONDITIONS		
RepoMax will be the	agent for the sel	ler and will sell abo	ove items to the highest bidder by public	online auction at the commission rate listed above or	r%
of the gross amount	of the highest bid	d for all items sold a	at the online auction. Additionally, there is	s a <u>\$5</u> per lot entry fee.	
RepoMax will list th	e items, conduct	the auction and f	acilitate pickup and payment for all iter	ns. RepoMax will arrange and initiate advertising ca lot consigned to this auction, RepoMax's sole liability ed from the gross proceeds of the auction, payable by	ampaigns to
return the lot to the s	seller for further d	esignation. Adverti	sing costs, if warranted, may be deducted	ed from the gross proceeds of the auction, payable by	the seller.
REPOMAX WILL P	ROVIDE COMPL	ETE ACCOUNTIN	G AND SETTLEMENT CHECKS 14 BU	SINESS DAYS AFTER THE AUCTION.	
					1
SELLER will provide	le a complete des		eller/Consignment Contract Terms: s to be sold including serial numbers. All	information, including sale prices, may appear in	Initial
advertising/marketi	ing.				
				n date. Items must be in the cleanest, most of be held against RepoMax in any circumstance.	
			al and land 1241 and 41a at the action and the		
				prization to sell the item at auction. SELLER also	
processing fees wi	ani necessary ma	surance until payme	encumbrances of any kind except those	orization to sell the item at auction. SELLER also that are specifically detailed in the contract.	
	II be \$10 per titled	d unit.	encumbrances of any kind except those ent processes are complete. Please list a	that are specifically detailed in the contract. any creditor and/or lien balance on back. Title	
any men, damage,	II be \$10 per titled ooMax harmless	d unit. from any damage c	encumbrances of any kind except those ent processes are complete. Please list a processes are complete in the processes are complete.	that are specifically detailed in the contract.	
assume all attorne	Il be \$10 per titled boMax harmless the fire or vandalism ys' fees and court	d unit. from any damage on that may occur what costs if a case sho	encumbrances of any kind except those ent processes are complete. Please list a processes are complete in the processes are complete. Please list a processes are complete. Please list are processes are pr	that are specifically detailed in the contract. any creditor and/or lien balance on back. Title ent of with the item(s). SELLER will be liable for hile being handled by RepoMax. SELLER will	
assume all attorned If a SELLER bids of a \$5 lot fee for listing	Il be \$10 per titled boMax harmless of fire or vandalism ys' fees and cour on his/her own ite ng and advertising	d unit.  from any damage of that may occur what toosts if a case shows and wins they was purposes.	encumbrances of any kind except those ent processes are complete. Please list a present liability claims resulting from involvemental item is on the auction premises or whould arise from auctioning their item.	that are specifically detailed in the contract. any creditor and/or lien balance on back. Title ent of with the item(s). SELLER will be liable for nile being handled by RepoMax. SELLER will niums. All consignment lots, sold and unsold, incur	
assume all attorned If a SELLER bids of a \$5 lot fee for listing SELLER must rem	Il be \$10 per titled coMax harmless of fire or vandalism ys' fees and cour on his/her own ite ng and advertising ove unsold items	d unit.  from any damage of that may occur what costs if a case shows and wins they was purposes.  from the RepoMax	encumbrances of any kind except those ent processes are complete. Please list a precision in the processes are complete. Please list a precision in the author premises or whould arise from auctioning their item. Will be subject to all bidder fees and premises no later than 30 days after the	that are specifically detailed in the contract. any creditor and/or lien balance on back. Title ent of with the item(s). SELLER will be liable for nile being handled by RepoMax. SELLER will niums. All consignment lots, sold and unsold, incur e auction date. Items that are NOT picked up will	
assume all attorned If a SELLER bids of a \$5 lot fee for listing SELLER must remission become RepoMax	Il be \$10 per titled common ti	d unit.  from any damage of that may occur what costs if a case shows and wins they was purposes.  from the RepoMax ax may dispose of	encumbrances of any kind except those ent processes are complete. Please list a preliability claims resulting from involvemental in the subject to all bidder fees and premare premises no later than 30 days after the the items via donation, waste disposal of	that are specifically detailed in the contract. any creditor and/or lien balance on back. Title ent of with the item(s). SELLER will be liable for nile being handled by RepoMax. SELLER will niums. All consignment lots, sold and unsold, incur	
assume all attorned If a SELLER bids of a \$5 lot fee for listing SELLER must remuse become RepoMax obligation to the or SELLER agrees the	Il be \$10 per titled common harmless if fire or vandalism ys' fees and cour on his/her own iteng and advertising ove unsold items property. Repomiginal consigner at Repomax mak	d unit.  from any damage of that may occur what costs if a case shows and wins they was purposes.  from the RepoMax ax may dispose of A storage fee of \$5 tes NO guarantee at the storage fee of \$5 te	encumbrances of any kind except those ent processes are complete. Please list a preliability claims resulting from involvement liability claims resulting from involvement lie item is on the auction premises or whould arise from auctioning their item. Will be subject to all bidder fees and premark premises no later than 30 days after the items via donation, waste disposal of per lot, per day will be assessed to consist to the selling price of listed item(s). SE	that are specifically detailed in the contract. any creditor and/or lien balance on back. Title ent of with the item(s). SELLER will be liable for hile being handled by RepoMax. SELLER will hiums. All consignment lots, sold and unsold, incur e auction date. Items that are NOT picked up will or auction relisting with no further financial	
assume all attorned If a SELLER bids of a \$5 lot fee for listing SELLER must remulate become RepoMax obligation to the or SELLER agrees the	Il be \$10 per titled common harmless if fire or vandalism ys' fees and cour on his/her own iteng and advertising ove unsold items property. Repomiginal consigner at Repomax mak	d unit.  from any damage of that may occur what costs if a case shows and wins they was purposes.  from the RepoMax ax may dispose of A storage fee of \$5 tes NO guarantee at the storage fee of \$5 te	encumbrances of any kind except those ent processes are complete. Please list a preliability claims resulting from involvement liability claims resulting from involvement lie item is on the auction premises or whould arise from auctioning their item. Will be subject to all bidder fees and premark premises no later than 30 days after the items via donation, waste disposal of per lot, per day will be assessed to consider the process of the same premises.	that are specifically detailed in the contract. any creditor and/or lien balance on back. Title ent of with the item(s). SELLER will be liable for hile being handled by RepoMax. SELLER will hiums. All consignment lots, sold and unsold, incur e auction date. Items that are NOT picked up will or auction relisting with no further financial signors who arrange storage prior to the 30 days.	
assume all attorned If a SELLER bids of a \$5 lot fee for listing SELLER must remulate become RepoMax obligation to the or SELLER agrees the or property that allow	Il be \$10 per titled common ti	d unit.  from any damage of that may occur what costs if a case shows and wins they was purposes.  from the RepoMax ax may dispose of A storage fee of \$5 es NO guarantee a complete the auction.	encumbrances of any kind except those ent processes are complete. Please list a preliability claims resulting from involvement item is on the auction premises or whould arise from auctioning their item. Will be subject to all bidder fees and premark premises no later than 30 days after the items via donation, waste disposal of per lot, per day will be assessed to consist to the selling price of listed item(s). Secon/payment process.	that are specifically detailed in the contract. any creditor and/or lien balance on back. Title ent of with the item(s). SELLER will be liable for nile being handled by RepoMax. SELLER will niums. All consignment lots, sold and unsold, incur e auction date. Items that are NOT picked up will or auction relisting with no further financial signors who arrange storage prior to the 30 days. ELLER will not hinder or withhold any information	
assume all attorned for a SELLER bids of a \$5 lot fee for listing SELLER must remuse become RepoMax obligation to the original SELLER agrees the original property that allow SELLER'S SIGNATION.	Il be \$10 per titled common harmless if fire or vandalism ys' fees and cour on his/her own items and advertising ove unsold items property. Repominginal consigner, at Repomax to the state of the state	d unit.  from any damage of that may occur what costs if a case shows and wins they was and wins they was an accomplete the auction of the short of	encumbrances of any kind except those ent processes are complete. Please list a preliability claims resulting from involvemental	that are specifically detailed in the contract. any creditor and/or lien balance on back. Title ent of with the item(s). SELLER will be liable for nile being handled by RepoMax. SELLER will niums. All consignment lots, sold and unsold, incur e auction date. Items that are NOT picked up will or auction relisting with no further financial signors who arrange storage prior to the 30 days. ELLER will not hinder or withhold any information  SELLER NAME:	
assume all attorned for a SELLER bids of a \$5 lot fee for listing SELLER must remuse become RepoMax obligation to the original SELLER agrees the original property that allow SELLER'S SIGNATION.	Il be \$10 per titled common harmless if fire or vandalism ys' fees and cour on his/her own items and advertising ove unsold items property. Repominginal consigner, at Repomax to the state of the state	d unit.  from any damage of that may occur what costs if a case shows and wins they was and wins they was an accomplete the auction of the short of	encumbrances of any kind except those ent processes are complete. Please list a preliability claims resulting from involvemental	that are specifically detailed in the contract. any creditor and/or lien balance on back. Title ent of with the item(s). SELLER will be liable for nile being handled by RepoMax. SELLER will niums. All consignment lots, sold and unsold, incur e auction date. Items that are NOT picked up will or auction relisting with no further financial signors who arrange storage prior to the 30 days. ELLER will not hinder or withhold any information	
assume all attorned for a SELLER bids of a \$5 lot fee for listing SELLER must remuse become RepoMax obligation to the original SELLER agrees the original property that allow SELLER'S SIGNATION.	Il be \$10 per titled common harmless if fire or vandalism ys' fees and cour on his/her own items and advertising ove unsold items property. RepoMiginal consigner. At RepoMax makes was RepoMax to TUTRE: X	d unit.  from any damage of that may occur what costs if a case shows and wins they was and wins they was any dispose of A storage fee of \$5 es NO guarantee a complete the auction of the complete storage fee of \$5 es X	encumbrances of any kind except those ent processes are complete. Please list a present processes or whould arise from auctioning their item. Will be subject to all bidder fees and premark premises no later than 30 days after the their their their premises and an action, waste disposal of per lot, per day will be assessed to consist to the selling price of listed item(s). Separational process.	that are specifically detailed in the contract. any creditor and/or lien balance on back. Title ent of with the item(s). SELLER will be liable for nile being handled by RepoMax. SELLER will niums. All consignment lots, sold and unsold, incur e auction date. Items that are NOT picked up will or auction relisting with no further financial signors who arrange storage prior to the 30 days. ELLER will not hinder or withhold any information  SELLER NAME:	
assume all attorned assume all attorned If a SELLER bids of a \$5 lot fee for listing SELLER must remediate become RepoMax obligation to the original SELLER agrees the original property that all assertion of the second s	Il be \$10 per titled to Max harmless if fire or vandalism ys' fees and cour on his/her own items and advertising ove unsold items property. RepoMiginal consigner at RepoMax make to the second state of th	d unit.  from any damage of that may occur what costs if a case shows and wins they was and wins they was ax may dispose of A storage fee of \$5 es NO guarantee a complete the auction.	encumbrances of any kind except those ent processes are complete. Please list a processes or whould arise from auctioning their item. Will be subject to all bidder fees and premark premises no later than 30 days after the their items via donation, waste disposal of per lot, per day will be assessed to consist to the selling price of listed item(s). Separational process.	that are specifically detailed in the contract. any creditor and/or lien balance on back. Title ent of with the item(s). SELLER will be liable for nile being handled by RepoMax. SELLER will niums. All consignment lots, sold and unsold, incur e auction date. Items that are NOT picked up will or auction relisting with no further financial signors who arrange storage prior to the 30 days. ELLER will not hinder or withhold any information  SELLER NAME:  ADDRESS:  CITY:	
assume all attorned If a SELLER bids of a \$5 lot fee for listing SELLER must remediate become RepoMax obligation to the or SELLER agrees the or property that all of SELLER'S SIGNATE POMAX AGENTALE.  Terms and conditions supersede any communications.	Il be \$10 per titled common titled common the common titled common title	d unit.  from any damage of that may occur what costs if a case shows and wins they was and wins they was ax may dispose of A storage fee of \$5 es NO guarantee a complete the auction.  EXesent the entire contrais agreements regarding that may dispose of A storage fee of \$5 es NO guarantee a complete the auction.	encumbrances of any kind except those ent processes are complete. Please list a processes or whould arise from auctioning their item. Will be subject to all bidder fees and premark a premises no later than 30 days after the their items via donation, waste disposal of per lot, per day will be assessed to consist to the selling price of listed item(s). Sepan/payment process.	that are specifically detailed in the contract. any creditor and/or lien balance on back. Title ent of with the item(s). SELLER will be liable for nile being handled by RepoMax. SELLER will niums. All consignment lots, sold and unsold, incur e auction date. Items that are NOT picked up will or auction relisting with no further financial signors who arrange storage prior to the 30 days. ELLER will not hinder or withhold any information  SELLER NAME:  ADDRESS:	